OCT 29 '03 10:49 FR IPLAW ノレノンノイ, レ		345 892 636	3 TO 917033065 Docket No	3995 P.03/15 5.: FIS920020164US1	
FORM PTO-1593 (Modified)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P094/REV03	PATEN				ademark Office
Tab settings 🜩 🔶 🔻 🔻	v	V	¥	V	V
To the Honorable Director of the United Stat	es Patent and Trademar	k Office: Please	e record the attached	l original documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Dartv(ies): Timothy J. Dalton, Sanjit K. Das, Brett Herbst, Habib Hichri, Bernd E. Kasten Jeffrey R. Marino, Arthur Martin, Vine D. Melville, Chandrasekhar Narayan, Kevin S. Petrarca, Rich Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	meir, Kelly Malone, cent J. McGahay, Ian	Name:]	nd address of recei	ess Machines Corpora	tion
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	•		
🖾 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Ari	nonk	State/Prov.: 1	TX
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country:	USA	ZIP: 10504	
Execution Date: 12/6/02,12/5/02,12/5/0 12/10/02,12/6/02,12/6/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/02,12/5/0	2,12/5/02,12/29/02,1 /02,12/11/02,12/5/02	2/09/02, Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	Ci Yes 🛛	No
12/5/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number		-			
If this document is being filed together		ATTHIS CORRES	PONDENGENSe applic:	ation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing of	CONGULTOBIED WI	ASS MAIL IN AN A	ENVELOPE AD ENTS AND TRADE		
10/319,032 12/12/02		ATE OF DEPOSIT	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		[
		PERSON MAKING	AKS ,	. P	
	ayun j	NATORE AND DA	rjano (2	03	06
	Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	 prrespondence			and patents involved	
Name: SEAN F. SULLIVAN, ESQ.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. <u>38,328</u>		🖸 Endo	sed - Any excess o	or insufficiency should	
Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP		credit	ed or debited to de	posit account	
55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH		🛛 🗙 Autho	rized to be charge	d to deposit account	
		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
City: BLOOMFIELD Stat	e/Prov.: <u>CT</u>	<u>09-0458FI</u>	-255		
Country: USA ZIP:	06002	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit acco	unt)
	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. <u>Tiffany L. Townsend, Reg. No. 43,199</u> Name of Person Signing	- J.h.	Signature	Brid	attached copy is a true	e copy
	Imber of pages including co il documents to be recorded with t	equired cover sheet i	information to:		i
700050375	Mail Stop Assignment (Director of the United States F D O Poy 1460 Alarma	Recordation Scrvicc Patent and Tradema	rk Office F	PATENT 086 FRAME: 04	60

Docket No.FIS920020164US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- Inventor (1) Timothy J. Dalton of 72 Sarah Bishop Rd. of Ridgefield County of Fairfield and State of CT 06877 (2) Sanjit K. Das of 149 Academy Street City of Poughkeepsie Inventor County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601 Inventor (3) Brett H. Engel of 15 Fishkill Hook Rd. City of Hopewell Junction County of Dutchess and State of NY 12533 Inventor (4) Brian W. Herbst of 156 Palmer Circle of Poughquag County of Dutchess and State of NY 12570 Inventor (5) Habib Hichri of 3E Canterbury Lane City of Wappingers Falls County of Dutchess and State of NY 12590 Inventor (6) Bernd E. Kastenmeir of 2814 Pearl St. City of Austin County of Travis and State of TX 78705 Inventor (7) Kelly Malone of 118 Rinaldi Blvd. City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601 (8) Jeffrey R. Marino of 265 Osborne HillRd. City of Fishill Inventor County of Dutchess and State of NY 12524 Inventor (9) Arthur Martin of 225-25 113th Ave. City of Queens Village County of Queens and State of NY 11429
- Inventor (10) Vincent J. McGahay of 5 Yates Blvd. City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601
- Inventor (11) Ian D. Melville of 233 Sterling Place City of Highland County of Ulster and State of NY 12528
- Inventor (12) Chandrasekhar Narayan of 99 Country Club Rd. City of Hopewell Junction County of Dutchess and State of NY 12533
- Inventor (13) Kevin S. Petrarca of 28 Laurie Lane City of Newburgh County of Orange and State of NY 12550
- Inventor (14) Richard P. Volant of 16 Fulton Dr. City of New Fairfield County of Fairfield and State of CT 06812

Docket No.FIS920020164US1 Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

have invented certain improvements in

STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING THERMO-MECHANICAL STRESS IN STACKED VIAS and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1) 1,2/6/02	(2) 12-5-02
(3) 12/5/02	(4) $12 = 5 - 52$
(5) <u>12/2×/02</u> (7) <u>12/02</u>	(6)
(7) 12/10702	(8) 12/6/02
(9)	(10) 12/5/02
(11) 17/5/02	(12) 12/11/02
(13) <u>12 - 5- 22</u>	(14) 12-5-02

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Docket No.FIS920020164USI Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed at East Fishkill, NY on 12/6/02 (1) Dalton at East Fishkill NY (2)Das 12 on AST FISHKILL NY (3)Beet 121 on East Filhkill, NY $\{4\}$ Brian W $\sim 12 - 5$ on at East Fishlell, NY (5) on 12 L UK (6) at _____ Bernd E. Kastenmeier on 🚬 .

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

Docket No. FISS22020164US1
Page 4 of 4
A S S I G N M E N T (Continued)
at
$$\frac{fact frish kell}{2}$$
 $Malone$
at $\frac{fact frish kell}{2}$ $Malone$ $Malone$
 $\frac{fact frish kell}{2}$ $Malone$ $Malone$ $Malone$
 $\frac{fact frish kell}{2}$ $Malone$ $Malone$ $Malone$
 $\frac{fact frish kell}{2}$ $Malone$ Ma

· . •

14:41 FROM: SEMATECH INTERCONNECT ID: \$123553437 PAGE 8/11 . • · · · · · · · Docket No.FIS920020164US1 e espir ASSIGNMENT Whereas, We Inventor (1) Timothy J. Dalton of 72 Sarah Bishop Rd. of Ridgefield County of Fairfield and State of CT 06877 Inventor (2) Sanjit K. Das of 149 Academy Street City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601 Inventor (3) Brett H. Engel of 15 Fishkill Hook Rd. City of Hopewell Junction and State of NY 12533 Inventor (4) Brian W. Nerbst of 156 Palmer Circle of Poughquag County of Dutchess and State of NY 12570 Inventor (5) Habib Hichri of 3E Cantexbury Lane City of Wappingers Falls County of Dutchess and State of NY 12590 Inventor (6) Bernd E. Kastenmeir of 2814 Pearl St. City of Austin County of Travis : and State of TX 78705 Inventor (7) Kelly Malone of 118 Rinaldi Blvd. City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601 Inventor (3) Jeffrey R. Marino of 265 Osborne HillRd. City of Fishill County of Dutchess and State of NY 12524 Inventor (9) Arthur Martin of 225-25 113th Ave. City of Queens Village County of Queens and State of NY 11429 Inventor (10) Vincent J. McGahay of 5 Yates Blvd. City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601 Inventor (11) Ian D. Melville of 233 Sterling Place City of Kighland County of Ulster and State of NY 12528 Inventor (12) Chandrasekhar Naxayan of 99 Country Club Rd. City of Hopewell Junction County of Dutchess and State of NY 12533 Inventor (13) Kevin S. Petrarca of 28 Laurie Lane City of Newburgh County of Orange and State of NY 12550 Inventor (14) Richard P. Volant of 16 Fulton Dr. City of New Fairfield and State of CT 06812 . ·· · · · • • $F_{1,2} = \frac{1}{2} \int_{\mathcal{D}} dv \, v$

. .

52-35 DFC PA 102 10-10

.

4.

- . ·

842 835 6363 10 372753263434

P.09/15

÷	
70	
na se tra se	Docket No.FIS920020164US1 Page 2 of 4
	ASSIGNMENT (Continued)
have invented cer	tain improvements in
and execuced, rest	ETHOD FOR REDUCING THERMO-MECHANICAL STRESS IN STACKED VIAS Application therefore on
	(2) 12-5-02
(3) <u>(21) (02</u>	(4) 12-5-02
(5)	(6) 12/09/02
(7)	(8) 12/6/02
(9)	(20) 12/5/02
(11)/5/02_	(12)
(13) 12 - 5 - 0	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL SUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and forcign patents to be obtained therefor;

> PATENT TRINGT - - MREEL: 014086 FRAME: 0466

> 1990 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 -1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 -1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 -

. . .

.

14:41 FROM: SEMATECH INTERCONNECT

ID:5123563437

Docket No.FIS920020164US1 Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNMENT(Continued)

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we bereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all when called upon to do so by IEM.

Sigr	1 cd	
(1)	at	
	,on	Tinothy J. Dalton
(2)	at East Fishkill NY	Sanjit K. Das
(3)	at EAST FISAMIL, NY 2 12/5/0/2	Breize H. Engel
(4)	ar _ East FilkEll, Ny on 12 - 5-02	Brian W. Herbst
(5)	at	Habib Hichri
e) .	ar <u>Austin, Tx</u> m <u>12/09/02</u>	Bernd B. Kastermeier
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
. -		PATENT

15/95-1 1505995721916 AI 5959 758 968

Ć

REEL: 014086 FRAME: 0467

-09-02 14:42 FROM: SEMATECH INTERCONNECT ID: 5123563437

PAGE 11/11

Docket No.FIS920020164US1 Page 4 of 4 ASSIGNMENT (Continued) es 2 4 22. 14 (7) Kelly Malone on (8) at : ast Fishi ф, (9) Archur Martin \mathbf{on} lite n (10) aτ Vincent ... at 2 (11) D. Melville $\alpha \alpha$ (12) at . . Chandrasekhar Narayan on 👘 at <u>E</u>a (13) tevin on (14) Volant

6-35/35

845 835 6363 10 315123663437

PATENT тижы з т **REEL; 014086 FRAME: 0468**

Docket No.FIS920020164US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor (1) Timothy J. Dalton of 72 Sarah Bishop Rd. of Ridgefield County of Fairfield and State of CT 06877 Inventor (2) Sanjit K. Das of 149 Academy Street City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601 Inventor (3) Brett H. Engel of 15 Fishkill Hook Rd. City of Hopewell Junction County of Dutchess and State of NY 12533 Inventor (4) Brian W. Herbst of 156 Palmer Circle of Poughquag County of Dutchess and State of NY 12570 Inventor (5) Habib Hichri of 3E Canterbury Lane City of Wappingers Falls County of Dutchess and State of NY 12590 Inventor (6) Bernd E. Kastenmeir of 2814 Pearl St. City of Austin County of Travis and State of TX 78705 Inventor (7) Kelly Malone of 118 Rinaldi Blvd. City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601 Inventor (8) Jeffrey R. Marino of 265 Osborne HillRd. City of Fishill County of Dutchess and State of NY 12524 Inventor (9) Arthur Martin of 225-25 113th Ave. City of Queens Village County of Queens and State of NY 11429 (10) Vincent J. McGahay of 5 Yates Blvd. City of Poughkeepsie Inventor County of Dutchess and State of NY 12601 (11) Ian D. Melville of 233 Sterling Place City of Highland Inventor County of Ulster and State of NY 12528 Inventor (12) Chandrasekhar Narayan of 99 Country Club Rd. City of Hopewell Junction County of Dutchess and State of NY 12533 (13) Kevin S. Petrarca of 28 Laurie Lane City of Newburgh Inventor County of Orange and State of NY 12550 Inventor (14) Richard P. Volant of 16 Fulton Dr. City of New Fairfield County of Fairfield

and State of CT 06812

Docket No.FIS920020164US1 Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

have invented certain improvements in

STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING THERMO-MECHANICAL STRESS IN STACKED VIAS and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1)	(2)
(3)	(4)
	(6)
(7)	(8)
(9) 12/6/82	(10)
(11)	(12)
	(14)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Docket No.FIS920020164US1 · Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1)	at	
		Timothy J. Dalton
(2)	at	
	on	Sanjit K. Das
(3)	at	
	on	Brett H. Engel
(4)	at j	
	on .	Brian W. Herbst
(5)	at _	
	on .	Habib Hichri
(6)	at _	
	on _	Bernd E. Kastenmeier

Docket No.FIS920020164US1 Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

(7)	\mathbf{at}		
			Kelly Malone
(8)			
			Jeffrey R. Marino
(9)	at on J	QUEENS VILLAGE, NY 12/6/02	Arthur Martin
(10)			Vincent J. McGahay
(11)			Ian D. Melville
(12)			Chandrasekhar Narayan
(13)	at		Kevin S. Petrarca
(14)			
			Richard F. Volant

PATENT REEL: 014086 FRAME 0472**

RECORDED: 10/29/2003